allotment shall be completed permissions from the Competent Authorities

9. The names of the proposed allottees
and the percentage of post preferential
offer capital that may be held by them

10. The change in control, if any, in the No change in control
company that would occur consequent
to the preferential offer

11. The number of persons to whom NA
allotment on preferential basis have
already been made during the year,
in terms of number of securities as
well as price

12. The justification for the allotment NA
proposed to be made for consideration
other than cash together with valuation
report of the registered valuer

S Proposed Allottees Post Issue
No. Shareholding

1. Capital India Corp LLP 68.58%
2. Samrat Banerjee 4.90%
3. Dharampal Satyapal Limited 11.34%
4. Sudhir Power Limited 4.92%
5. RJ Corp Limited 4.90%
6. Vasudevan Sathyamoorthy 4.52%

27

CAPITAL INDIA FINANCE LIMITED
(Formerly known as Bhilwara Tex-Fin Limited)

4. The pre-issue and post-issue shareholding pattern of the Company:

Sr. Category Pre Issue (As on March 31, 2018) Post Issue
No.

No. of % of Share No. of % of Share
Shares held Holding Shares held Holding

A Promoters' holding:

1. Indian:

Individual NIL NIL NIL NIL

Bodies Corporate 2232300 63.73 29615300 68.58

Sub Total 2232300 63.73 29615300 68.58

2. Foreign Promoters NIL NIL NIL NIL

Sub Total (A) 2232300 63.73 29615300 68.58

B Non-Promoters'
holding / Public:

1. Institutional Investors NIL NIL NIL NIL

2. Central Government/ State NIL NIL NIL NIL
Government(s)/ President
of India

3. Non-Institution:

Private Corporate Bodies 747348 21.34 9147348 21.18

Directors and Relatives NIL NIL NIL NIL

Indian Public 522152 14.90 4422152 10.24

Others (Including NRIs) 900 0.02 900 0.00

Sub Total (B) 1270400 36.27 13570400 31.42

GRAND TOTAL 3502700 100 43185700 100

5. Other Details Required under Section 102 of the Companies Act, 2013:

Particulars of Interested Persons Details of the nature of concern or interest,
financial or otherwise, if any, in respect of
the items specified in the Notice

(i) Name of directors and the manager: NIL

(ii) Names of every other key managerial
personnel: NIL

(iii) Names of relatives of the persons NIL
mentioned above:

Any other information and facts that may NA
enable members to understand the meaning,
scope and implications of the items of
business and to take decision

28

CAPITAL INDIA FINANCE LIMITED
(Formerly known as Bhilwara Tex-Fin Limited)

6. The information as required under the ICDR Regulations are set out below:
a) Objects of the Issue:

The proceeds of the preferential offer are proposed to be used for the business, operational and general
corporate requirements of the Company, including for funding working capital of the Company and
capitalization of the subsidiaries.

b) Proposal of the promoters, directors or key management personnel of the Company to subscribe to
the offer
The Promoters of the Company are subscribing to the offer. No director/key management personnel
has an intention to subscribe to the offer.

c) Shareholding Pattern before and after issue of the Subscription Shares:

Sr. Category Pre Issue (As on March 31, 2018) Post Issue
No.

No. of % of Share No. of % of Share
Shares held Holding Shares held Holding

A Promoters' holding:

1. Indian :

Individual NIL NIL NIL NIL

Bodies Corporate 2232300 63.73 29615300 68.58

Sub Total 2232300 63.73 29615300 68.58

2. Foreign Promoters NIL NIL NIL NIL

Sub Total  (A) 2232300 63.73 29615300 68.58

B Non-Promoters' holding :

1. Institutional Investors NIL NIL NIL NIL

2. Central Government/ State NIL NIL NIL NIL
Government(s)/ President
of India

3. Non-Institution:

Private Corporate Bodies 747348 21.34 9147348 21.18

Directors and Relatives NIL NIL NIL NIL

Indian Public 522152 14.90 4422152 10.24

Others (Including NRIs) 900 0.02 900 0.00

Sub Total (B) 1270400 36.27 13570400 31.42

GRAND TOTAL 3502700 100 43185700 100

d) Pricing of the Issue:
The Equity Shares will be issued at a price of Rs. 63/- (Rupees Sixty-Three only) (including a
premium of Rs. 53/- (Rupees Fifty-Three only) being a price which is higher than the price arrived at as
per the provisions stipulated in Chapter VII of the ICDR Regulations (Regulation 76A - Infrequently
Traded Shares). Since, the Equity Shares have been listed on a recognized stock exchange for
more than 26 weeks and accordingly, the Company shall not be required to recompute the price per
Equity Share.

29

CAPITAL INDIA FINANCE LIMITED
(Formerly known as Bhilwara Tex-Fin Limited)